The pro forma data do not reflect any potential benefits from potential cost savings or synergies expected to be
achieved following the merger. The pro forma fair values for assets and liabilities are subject to change as result of
final valuation analyses and include no adjustments for evaluation of credit risk, principally related to loans. In
addition, the pro forma data assumes no changes to the combined capitalization, such as increases in long-term debt or
the repurchase of shares issued in connection with the merger.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is based on and should be read in conjunction
with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of Eagle, which are incorporated in this
document by reference.

101

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

212

Table of Contents

Eagle and TwinCo
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

September 30, 2017

The following unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet combines the consolidated historical balance
sheet of Eagle and TwinCo assuming the companies had been combined as of September 30, 2017 on a purchase
accounting basis.

Eagle
Bancorp Pro Forma Pro

Forma
Montana,
Inc.

TwinCo,
Inc. Adjustments Combined

(In Thousands)
Cash and due from banks (a) $7,371 $2,521 $ (1,413 ) $8,479
Interest bearing deposits in banks 784 4,573 5,357
Securities available-for-sale 120,767 29,882 150,649
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 4,121 111 4,232
Federal Reserve Bank stock 871 - 871
Investment in Eagle Bancorp Statutory Trust I 155 - 155
Mortgage loans held-for-sale 9,606 - 9,606
Loans receivable (b) 510,184 56,269 (1,385 ) 565,068
Allowance for loan losses (c) (5,500 ) (1,385 ) 1,385 (5,500 )
Net loans 504,684 54,884 - 559,568
Accrued interest and dividends receivable 2,269 1,091 3,360
Mortgage servicing rights, net 6,398 6,398
Premises and equipment, net (d) 20,860 1,123 21,983
Cash surrender value of life insurance 14,385 180 14,565
Real estate and other repossessed assets acquired in settlement of
loans, net 527 135 662

Goodwill (e) 7,034 422 4,297 11,753
Core deposit intangible, net (f) 300 - 926 1,226
Deferred tax asset, net 1,349 - 1,349
Other assets 1,089 68 1,157
Total assets $702,570 $94,990 $ 3,810 $801,370

Deposit accounts:
Noninterest bearing $104,866 $21,572 $126,438
Interest bearing 420,301 58,694 478,995
Total deposits 525,167 80,266 - 605,433
Accrued expenses and other liabilities (g) 5,426 91 278 5,795
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other borrowings (h) 83,836 - 9,900 93,736
Other long-term debt less unamortized debt issuance costs 24,795 - 24,795
Total liabilities 639,224 80,357 10,178 729,759

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

213

Preferred stock - - -
Common stock (i) 41 76 (72 ) 45
Additional paid-in capital (i)(j) 22,477 1,560 6,701 30,738
Unallocated common stock held by Employee Stock Ownership Plan (684 ) - (684 )
Treasury stock, at cost (2,971 ) (1,197 ) 1,197 (2,971 )
Retained earnings (j) 43,837 14,468 (14,468 ) 43,837
Net accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (k) 646 (274 ) 274 646
Total shareholders' equity 63,346 14,633 (6,368 ) 71,611
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $702,570 $94,990 $ 3,810 $801,370

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

102

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

214

Table of Contents

Eagle and TwinCo
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

The following unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of income combines the consolidated historical
statement of income of Eagle and TwinCo assuming the companies had been combined as of January 1, 2017 on a
purchase accounting basis.

Eagle
Bancorp Pro Forma Pro Forma

Montana,
Inc.

TwinCo,
Inc. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
Interest and dividend income
Interest and fees on loans (b) $18,222 $2,628 $ 18 $20,868
Securities available-for-sale 2,136 486 2,622
Federal Home Loan Bank and Federal Reserve Bank dividends 124 1 125
Interest on deposits in banks (l) 3 23 26
Other interest income 4 - 4
Total interest and dividend income 20,489 3,138 18 23,645
Interest expense
Deposits 1,142 113 1,255
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other borrowings (h) 856 - 167 1,023
Other long-term debt 969 - 969
Total interest expense 2,967 113 167 3,247
Net interest income 17,522 3,025 (149 ) 20,398
Loan loss provision (c) 934 - 934
Net interest income after loan loss provision 16,588 3,025 (149 ) 19,464
Total noninterest income 10,766 239 11,005
Total noninterest expense (m) (n) (o) 22,616 1,954 (496 ) 24,074
Income before income taxes 4,738 1,310 347 6,395
Income tax expense (p) (q) 1,188 - 497 1,685
Net income $3,550 $1,310 $ (150 ) $4,710

Basic earnings per share $0.93 $32.71 $1.11
Diluted earnings per share $0.92 $32.71 $1.09

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic 3,811,409 40,055 406,718 4,258,182
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted 3,869,695 40,055 406,718 4,316,468

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

215

103

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

216

Table of Contents

Eagle and TwinCo
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2016

The following unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of income combines the consolidated historical
statement of income of Eagle and TwinCo assuming the companies had been combined as of January 1, 2016 on a
purchase accounting basis.

Eagle
Bancorp Pro Forma Pro Forma

Montana,
Inc.

TwinCo,
Inc. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
Interest and dividend income
Interest and fees on loans (b) $20,842 $3,631 $ 17 $24,490
Securities available-for-sale 2,917 627 3,544
Federal Home Loan Bank and Federal Reserve Bank dividends 142 3 145
Trust preferred securities 3 - 3
Interest on deposits in banks (l) 1 22 23
Other interest income 6 - 6
Total interest and dividend income 23,911 4,283 17 28,211

Interest expense
Deposits 1,518 145 1,663
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other borrowings (h) 815 4 223 1,042
Other long-term debt 785 - 785
Total interest expense 3,118 149 223 3,490
Net interest income 20,793 4,134 (206 ) 24,721
Loan loss provision (c) 1,833 (86 ) 1,747
Net interest income after loan loss provision 18,960 4,220 (206 ) 22,974
Total noninterest income 15,990 295 16,285
Total noninterest expense (m) (n) (o) 28,019 2,533 (222 ) 30,330
Income before income taxes 6,931 1,982 16 8,929
Income tax expense (p) (q) 1,799 - 595 2,394
Net income $5,132 $1,982 $ (578 ) $6,536

Basic earnings per share $1.36 $49.48 $1.54
Diluted earnings per share $1.32 $49.48 $1.51

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic 3,784,788 40,055 406,718 4,231,561
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted 3,873,589 40,055 406,718 4,320,362

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

217

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

104

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form S-4/A

218

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(all amounts are in thousands, except per share data, unless otherwise indicated)

Note 1—Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2017 and the unaudited pro forma combined
statements of income for the nine months ended September 30, 2017 and the year ended December 31, 2016 are based